..... 

Table 3 Mean in-trial costs per participant in each country (USD)

Canada UK Germany USA

ASA Apixaban ASA Apixaban ASA Apixaban ASA Apixaban

Events $8792 $5988 $3154 $2184 $3894 $2635 $9517 $6643

Study drug $24 $527 $24 $92 $24 $1883 $24 $4888

Total $8816 $6515 $3178 $2276 $3918 $4518 $9541 $11 531

Incremental cost −$2301 (95% CI: −
$5125–$523)

−$902 (95% CI: −
$1912–$109)

$600 (95% CI: −$596–
$1796)

$1990 (95% CI: −
$1086–$5066)

Incremental cost (discounted) −$2138 −$838 $558 $1849

ASA, acetylsalicylic acid; CI, confidence interval; USD, US dollars.

..... 

Table 4 In-trial sensitivity analysis

Canada UK Germany USA

Base case −$2301 −$902 $600 $1990

Stroke −50% −$733 −$377 $1236 $3667

Stroke +50% −$3869 −$1427 −$36 $314

Apixaban cost −90% −$2775 −$2409 −$1147 −$2409

Apixaban cost +90% −$1826 −$820 $2243 $6389

..... 

..... 

Table 5 Lifetime mean total cost difference per patient in USD

Canada UK Germany USA

ASA Apixaban ASA Apixaban ASA Apixaban ASA Apixaban